PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5000868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAICHI YOSHITOMI	02/15/2016
KAZUKI INOUE	02/15/2016
MASAKI IWAMI	02/22/2016
HIROAKI ISHII	02/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCREEN HOLDINGS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	TENJINKITA-MACHI 1-1, TERANOUCHI-AGARU 4-CHOME
Internal Address:	HORIKAWA-DORI, KAMIGYO-KU, KYOTO-SHI
City:	куото
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	602-8585

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16005057

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 382-0700

Email:ckupferberg@ostrolenk.comCorrespondent Name:OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/1250-557 (CONT)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAX MOSKOWITZ
SIGNATURE:	/Max Moskowitz/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 046045 FRAME: 0917 source=02244917#page1.tif source=02244917#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046045 FRAME: 0918



•				
		Attorney Docket Number	P/12	50-497
DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR D		First Named Inventor		hi YOSHITOMI
PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1. ASSIGNMENT	.63) AND		PLETE IF KNO	OWN
A55IUNMEN I		Application Number		
		Filing Date		
SUBSTRATE PROCESSING DEVICE	CE AND SU	BSTRATE PROCESS	ING METH	HOD
		the Invention)		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare This declaration is directed to:	that:	:		
I his deciaration is directed to:				
☑ The attached application,				
OR United States application number or F	CT Internation	nal application number		
filed on	—·			
•		A. Lda burma		
The above-identified application was made I believe I am the original inventor or an o	riginal inint in	ventor of a claimed invention	on in the appli	cation.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false	e statement ma	de in this declaration is pur	ishable under	· 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or bot	h.	<u> </u>	
WHEREAS, SCREEN Holdings Co	Ltd.		, having a	place of business at
Tenjinkita-machi 1-1, Teranouchi-agaru 4-ch	ome, Horikaw	a-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto	-shi, Kyoto 6	02-8585, Japan ,
as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right,	title and intere	est in and to said invention	and any Paten	t that may be
granted therefor.				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of	One Dollar (\$1	.00) and other good and va	luable consid	eration, the receipt of
l 1 1 1 1 1l	antaria) and a	: accionom () nereny sei). Bu	Sign and Sol C	INCI TO SOLD OBSIZION OLD
entire right, title and interest for the United S invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said af	vectorial annita	tion ali original, givisional	. Conunuation	' annatitute, tetaage of
l	ed toe or grante	ad therefor in the Utilica Sia	ncs and an m	titio tot bast
I to the second and the Commission of Pater	ite and Iradem	arks is hereny audionized a	iid todacaroa i	O 10000 att batares are
said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to sai undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (o	LITE LANGI VOTATO	CONTROL OF THE SAME ASSIVE	Z GO HELEDA G	KICO and corvitain
to the state of the second terms and the second terms and	deliver all div	eional continuation, reissu	e and other at	phications for a mount on
	to eaid accions	A OF ITS ASSIGNS, TO COMMUNICATION	ilicate to said a	1991 Kiloo or 1m
representatives all facts known to the undersi	gned respectin	g said invention(s), wherev	v become inv	olved, to sign all
1 1 Ct make all sightful on the prod to	do generally c	vervining necessary w assi	of assisting, in	, 2000 decours, man - 0
and nominees to obtain patent protection for:	said invention	(s) in the United States, the	expenses inci	dent to said
applications to be borne and paid by said assi	gnee.			
LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE 15 2-16
Daichi YOSHITOMI		Warchi Joshito	COUNTRY	February 15, 2016
RESIDENCE: CITY Kyoto-shi	STATE Kyoto		Japan	
		Talialita mashi 1 1	Taranouchi	-agaru 4-chome
c/o SCREEN Semiconductor Solution	is Co., Ltd.,	Tenjinkita-machi 1-1, 02-2525 Japan	Tetationem	-again 4-onomo,
Horikawa-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-s	m, Kyoto o	uz-usos, sapan		
X CONTINUED ON PAGE 2		•		

{01412841.1} DECL-ASSIGN

DECLARATION FOR	R DESIGN		Attorney Docket Number	
PATENT APPLICATION (37		F	1/1250-497	
Politioner/spplicant is cautioned to avoid submitting person such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or creatis never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an app petitioners/applicants should consider reduciting such persons! research of a patent application is available to the public after put application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR. 1.4). Checks and and therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner/applicant is Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF COMMER (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act system	al information in do dit card numbers (oil lication. If this type information from the blication of the appli on an abandoned ap or adit card authorize advised that docume CE, COMMERCE-I of COMMERCE-I	her than a check or clean that audiod in formation is included in documents before submitting them cation (unless a non-publication requilication may also be available to this tion forms PTO-2038 submitted for this which form the record of a pater PAT-7, System name: Patent Applic A T - TM-1 0, System name: Depos	to the USPTO. Function in documents subto the USPTO. Function in complian spublic if the appayment purpose application (subton files. Documents)	united to the USPTO, relitioner/applicant is advised that the ce with 37 CFR 1.2 13(a) is made in the plication is referenced in a published ses are not retained in the application file that the PTO/SB/0(1) are placed into the unterts not retained in an application file Electronic Funds Transfer Profiles.
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: Kazuki INOUE		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
		Kazuki Inoue		February 15,2016
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	1 10 30 00	COUNTRY	
Kyoto-shi	Kyoto		Japan	
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
c/o SCREEN Semiconductor Solution	ons Co., Ltd.	, Tenjinkita-machi 1- 502-8585, Japan	1, Terano	ouchi-agaru 4-chome,
Horikawa-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto- LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, I	EANV	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
Masaki IWAMI		masaki	Mann I COUNTRY	U Fabruary 22. 20/6
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		Japan	
Kyoto-shi	Kyoto		Japan	
MAILING ADDRESS c/o SCREEN Semiconductor Solutio Horikawa-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto- LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL SOINT INVENTOR, I	ons Co., Ltd. shi, Kyoto	, Tenjinkita-machi 1-	1, Terano	ouchi-agaru 4-chome,
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, I Hiroaki ISHII	FANY:	hihoak; Ishii		February 15-2016
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	
Kyoto-shi	Kyoto		Japan	
MAILING ADDRESS c/o SCREEN Semiconductor Solution	ons Co., Ltd.	, Tenjinkita-machi 1.	-1, Terano	ouchi-agaru 4-chome,
Horikawa-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto- LEGALNAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, I	FINY.	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	······································	DATE
LEGALNAME OF ADDITIONAL TOTAL THE ENGLAS	r Alli.	,,,,		
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	
MAILING ADDRESS	1		1	
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, I	F ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATÉ
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, I	FANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	COUNTRY	DATÉ
		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	COUNTRY	DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	COUNTRY	DATE

AA005106-2016/02/09 18:00

RECORDED: 06/11/2018

MAILING ADDRESS

(01412841.1) DECL-ASSIGN